1w
/24

Amendnent of the Whole

6/24/02 ” S

FILENO. 021068 ORDINANCE NO. _ [ 59 =
RO#01067
SA#25

[To rescind appropriation authority for Airport capital projects, and appropriate funding for
capital projects].

Ordinance rescinding $1,087,448,058 of unencumbered appropriation authority for
airport capital projects and appropriating $326,341,870 in fund equity and $220,316,885
from future bond funds for a total of $546,658,755 for capital projects at the Airport
Commission for fiscal year 2001-02, placing $5,000,000 for the Runway Reconfiguration

—BQéer- of _S.up_g.rv_l_s__o_L

Project on Finarnee 2 resewe and adopting findings.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1.  The Board of Supervisors finds that::

(a) The Settlement Agreement and Lease and Use Agreement between the
City and the Airlines impose a duty on the City to make prudent use of Airport revenue funds
The duty is a continuing obligation. Therefore, {
concluding that the purposes for which Airport revenue funds are 1o be expended will promots
the efficient and sound operation of San Francisco International Airport, not only on the daie
that the funds are appropriated but also when they will be exgended.

(b} Many of the appropriations that this ordinance rescinds were approved
more than a year ago; some of the appropriations are more than five years old. The Board of

4 4 th

Supervisors needs to examine whether post-September 117 economic conditions, projections

or future growth in travel, changing technologies, and the Airport’s current financial condition

@

continue to warrant the expenditure of these previousiv-appropriated funds for the sam

{ FF— 1PE g el oy £y o p o 8 ot 7 . i e
() In making these findings and in adopting th he Board o

F S ST U S
"N TUNCs 1 Ol




FILE NO. ORDINANCE NO.

RO#01067
SA#25

16.104 (b)), or for the acquisition or improvement of real property or facilities (Category 6

under Charter Section 16.104(b)).

Section 2.  Appropriation Authority in fund 5A-CPF in the amount of $1,087,448,058 for

4 airport capital projects is hereby rescinded for FY 2001-02

Section 3. Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 2001-02 as follows:

7
8 Department Sources of Funds and Amount
And Number Purpose of Appropriation Debit Credit
Fund Program
5A-CPF AlR
19 Capital Projects Airport Commission
Fund
Funding Sources
Project
CACRPJ Fund Equity $326,341,870
Rescinded Capilai
Projects
Bond Funds $220,316,885

|
I

T g e
L otal

“~

£F
o]
£
o
[&)]
[0
[8]
[#7]



it

Department
And Number
Fund

5A-CPF

Capital Projects
Fund

Funding Uses

Project
CACO035

CACO36

CAC037
CAC038
CAC039

CAC040

CACO4
CAC042

CACO43

Sources of Funds and
Purpose of Appropriation
Department

AR

Airport Commission

Demolition of Old Boarding

Area A

Remodeling of Terminal 2

Security and Safety
Access Control
Screening Process
Special Security System

Wastewater Treatment

Plant

Remaining Master Plan

Remaining Infrasiructure

Runway Reconfiguration

Amount

Debit Credit

Program

$10,000,000

$145,000,000

$360.000
$20,275,000
$654,228

$43,067,600

$57,407,261

$33,734,410

SR P
$11,235,148




i

£.03

Department Sources of Funds and Amount

And Number Purpose of Appropriation Debit Credit
Fund Department Program

5A-CPF AlR

Capital Projects Airport Commission

Fund

Funding Uses

Project
Airfield Area
CAC047 Pavement & Lighting $40,127,952
CACO48 Related Support Facilities $4,436,000C
Airport Support Area
CACO4S Airline Related Support
Facilities $928,000
CACO50 \irport Support & Gov.
Agencies installations $13,519,000
CACO51 Ajrport — Maintained
Employee parking &
Support Facilities w/
Related Parking 2,478,000
CACD5Z Sewage/Waste Treatment

C"f% 0

DQ‘




Department
And Number
Fund
5A-CPF

Capital Projects

Fund

Funding Uses

Project

CACO054

s

(CAC
S

X

o
01
1

CACO5E

Sources of Funds and
Purpose of Appropriation
Department

AIR

Airport Commission

Groundside Area
Roadways, Parkways,

Paved Areas & Parking

Garages

Non-Airline Shuitle Bus
Service & Leased
Commercial

Unimproved Areas

Terminal Ar

{a
o

Amount

Credit

$2,529,000

@

$2,085,000

o




Department Sources of Funds and Amount

And Number Purpose of Appropriation Credit
7 } Fund Depariment Program
5 | 5A-CPF AIR
4 Capital Projects Airport Commission
5 . Fund
Funding Uses
Project
Terminal Area (continued)
. | CACO5¢ Lobbies, Offices & Tenant
i Lease Space Core &
| Sheli $4,325,000
Jtilities Area
| CACO0G0 Water, Gas & Eleciricily
(including Distribution
System) $22 889,374

Y
O
(o)
[#)]

Sewage Collection,
industrial Waste

Collection & Pumping

Facilities
Iy Valal -l = N Maini [alelz
CACOs2 Facilities Maintenance

[N | B S PR N T b
small Capital Projects




“5
#

1w °©

5/24

|
|
1
|
|

Section 3.  Funds in the amount of $5,000,000 for the Runway Reconfiguration Project are
' Raoard of Supervisorsg

hereby placed on reserve by the France-Committee:

Section 4.  The Airport is not allowed to spend any funds for the Airport Development

Bureau except those appropriated in project CAC043, Runway Reconfiguration Project.

FUNDS AVAILABLE
APPROVED AS TO FORM: EDWARD M. HARRINGTON

DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attornsy Controller

By By:

7N
k,

Deputy City Atiorney



City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place

City and County of San Francisco
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Ordinance

File Number:

021068 Date Passed:

Ordinance rescinding $1,087,448,058 of unencumbered appropriation authority for airport capital
projects and appropriating $326,341,870 in fund equity and $220,316,885 from future bond funds for a
total of $546,658,755 for capital projects at the Airport Commission for fiscal year 2001-02, piacing
$5,000,000 for the Runway Reconfiguration Project on the Board of Supervisors reserve, and
adopting findings.

June 24, 2002

June 24, 2

00

2

Board of Supervisors — AMENDED, AN AMENDMENT OF THE WHOLE
BEARING NEW TITLE

Board of Supervisors — PASSED ON FIRST READING AS AMENDED

1y WMaxwel

A1 T - TR P N
all, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick

ey
[¢)]

N
[u-
ar

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonza
Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED
Aves: 11 ~ Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick,
MNewsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee




File No. 021068 I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on July 1, 2002 by
the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

/«& /

 Gloria Ly Youﬁ{

Clerk of tﬁe’an‘rd

Date Approved Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

n

Date: July 12, 200!

| hereby certify Whé‘wﬁ the foregoing ordinance, not being signed by the Mayor
withirn the time limit as set ‘%OWN in Section 3.103 o* the Charter, aecame er’eCMw—}
ance with the provision of said Section 2.102 of the

without his a[o,af@w in accorc

5
Charter.




